- 1 SB224
- 2 189029-1
- 3 By Senators Beasley and Whatley
- 4 RFD: Governmental Affairs
- 5 First Read: 25-JAN-18

1	189029-1:n:12/06/2017:FC/tj LSA2017-3635
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	SYNOPSIS: This bill would terminate the State of
9	Alabama's participation in the Historic
10	Chattahoochee Compact and the Historic
11	Chattahoochee Commission.
12	
13	A BILL
14	TO BE ENTITLED
15	AN ACT
16	
17	To terminate the State of Alabama's participation in
18	the Historic Chattahoochee Compact and the Historic
19	Chattahoochee Commission; and for the purpose to repeal
20	Section 41-9-311, Code of Alabama 1975.
21	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:
22	Section 1. Effective September 30, 2018, the
23	participation of the State of Alabama in the Historic
24	Chattahoochee Compact and the Historic Chattahoochee
25	Commission, provided for in Section 41-9-311 of the Code of
26	Alabama 1975, is terminated; and Section 41-9-311 of the Code
27	of Alahama 1975, is repealed

1	Section 2. The Governor shall notify the Governor of
2	Georgia that this state is terminating its participation in
3	the Historic Chattahoochee Compact.
4	Section 3. This act shall become effective
5	immediately following its passage and approval by the
6	Governor, or its otherwise becoming law.